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Saison 2016 / 2017 FUSIL RÉPÉTITION MANUELLE
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1 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 164 177 166 181 181 181 4

2 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 170 181 177 181 181 3

3 MERTENS Marc 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 177 163 166 169 167 177 177 5

4 MONDOT Francois 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 155 147 175 175 175 3

5 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 162 175 112 175 175 3

6 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 149 172 143 172 172 3

7 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 03.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 169 156 170 162 170 170 4

8 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 149 169 166 169 169 3

9 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 139 168 161 168 168 3

10 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 137 168 167 168 168 3

11 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 167 157 148 167 167 3

12 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 150 136 164 165 165 165 4

13 SEGUIN Clément 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 143 160 137 160 160 3

14 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 137 158 132 158 158 3

15 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 146 135 155 155 155 3

16 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 153 139 154 154 154 3

17 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 116 116 152 152 152 3

18 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 135 94 150 150 150 3

19 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 124 56 146 146 146 3

20 BORDERIE Fabrice 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 134 119 135 135 135 3

21 GODRY Eric 15.62.043 CBM TIR 190 190 0 1

22 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 179 188 188 0 2

23 DAUFFER Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 187 187 0 1

24 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 185 182 185 0 2

25 SCHACKMANN Rémi 04.89.143 LA PARIOTE SENONAISE 178 184 184 0 2

26 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 STEL 182 182 0 1

27 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 181 171 181 0 2

28 BIRIOU Loïc 06.29.040 ST CORNOUAILLE 180 180 0 1

29 KOCH Olivier 12.57.111 ATC 171 179 179 0 2

30 DAUTREME Fabrice 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 179 177 179 0 2

31 CUNY Daniel 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 178 178 0 1

32 MARCHAND Thierry 08.51.213 FRATERNELLE DE GRAUVES 175 175 0 1

33 FROGNET Francis 12.57.600 STEL 175 175 0 1

34 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 172 175 175 0 2

35 RAMADIER Cyril 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 137 174 174 0 2

36 MONCHIET Jean-Francois 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 174 174 0 1

37 CAIGNAN Crystel 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 172 151 172 0 2

38 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 172 172 0 1

39 TRAUSCH Stéphane 12.54.090 LE RALLIEMENT 171 171 0 1

40 KRUPA Stephane 12.57.600 STEL 171 171 0 1

41 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 170 154 170 0 2

42 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 170 158 170 0 2

43 BRIAND Rémi 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 169 169 0 1

44 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 169 169 0 1

45 FELIX Freddy 02.40.003 T S C A 168 168 0 1

46 FROGNET Andy 12.57.600 STEL 168 168 0 1

47 SOLNON Fabrice 12.57.600 STEL 168 168 0 1

48 LECLEGUEREC Frederic 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 167 167 0 1

49 FELDMANN Pierre 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 166 166 0 1

50 COUILLARD Christophe 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 165 165 0 1

51 GOSSET Antoine 12.54.090 LE RALLIEMENT 165 165 0 1

52 JACQUIN Florian 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 165 165 0 1

53 VIALLEFONT Jérôme-François 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 164 164 0 1

54 DEPEYRE Eric 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 108 164 164 0 2

55 LAURENT Jean-Marie 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 153 163 163 0 2

56 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 162 156 162 0 2

57 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 162 162 0 1

58 BACKENSTRASS Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 161 161 0 1

59 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 159 159 0 1

60 BARBERY Olivier 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 159 140 159 0 2

61 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 151 158 158 0 2

62 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 158 158 0 1

63 BEDEL Ludovic 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 157 157 0 1

64 PETESCH Sébastien 12.57.600 STEL 157 117 157 0 2

65 REBOULET Franck 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 155 155 0 1

66 LORSCHEIDER Marc 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 155 155 0 1

67 FOURNERET Eric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 154 154 0 1

68 BERTRAND Patrice 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 153 138 153 0 2

69 MOUGIN Cédric 12.57.600 STEL 152 152 0 1

70 COUVERT Ludovic 03.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 150 151 151 0 2

71 MASSICOT Patrick 12.54.090 LE RALLIEMENT 151 151 0 1

72 DOST Lionel 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 151 151 0 1

73 LECLERE Daniel 16.60.115 DETENTE CANBLYSIENNE 151 151 0 1

74 CONRAUX Benoît 12.57.600 STEL 149 149 0 1

75 CAMUS Patrick 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 149 149 0 1

76 CONSTANT Daniel 02.40.003 T S C A 148 148 0 1

77 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 148 139 148 0 2

78 WASCAT Franck 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 129 148 148 0 2

79 LABARTHE François 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 128 148 148 0 2

80 LABAU Jean-Marie 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 115 147 147 0 2

81 BONNIN Frederic 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 146 145 146 0 2

82 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 146 146 0 1

83 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 146 146 0 1

84 BORGEOT Lionel 04.21.180 C.T.P. COTE D'OR 145 145 0 1

85 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 T.A.R.CLERMONT 136 144 144 0 2
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86 POGNANT Mickael 04.71.128 ST DU CREUSOT 144 144 0 1

87 PIMENTA Christophe 12.57.600 STEL 144 140 144 0 2

88 HUE Eric 12.57.600 STEL 143 143 0 1

89 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 111 143 143 0 2

90 JUNG Christian 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 142 142 0 1

91 FOUCHER Eric 13.69.055 A.S. CALUIRE ET CUIRE 142 142 0 1

92 WAGNER Christophe 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 141 141 0 1

93 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 141 141 0 1

94 MATABIAU Patrick 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

95 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 136 139 139 0 2

96 GUIGON Ronan 06.35.049 ST LA DU GUESCLIN 139 114 139 0 2

97 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.007 ÉCOLE DE TIR DE VESOUL 133 138 138 0 2

98 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 136 136 0 1

99 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 136 136 0 1

100 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 136 136 0 1

101 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 134 134 0 1

102 PHILIPPE Daniel 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 133 124 133 0 2

103 PRISCAL Lionel 12.54.225 MANCIEULLES 130 130 0 1

104 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 STS LYON 130 130 0 1

105 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 130 130 0 1

106 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 129 129 0 1

107 DUVAUCHEL Jean-Sébastien 04.71.128 ST DU CREUSOT 127 118 127 0 2

108 DA SILVA Mikaël 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 127 127 0 1

109 ETOURNEAU Christophe 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 127 127 0 1

110 LEUPOLD Marc Antoine 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 127 127 0 1

111 MANDELAIRE Bruno 12.88.427 GOLBEY 127 127 0 1

112 LAURENT Alexandre 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 126 126 0 1

113 MACAIRE Alain-Pierre 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 126 126 0 1

114 ROUSSET Julien 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 125 125 0 1

115 DE POTTER Vincent 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 124 124 0 1

116 LE CHAPELAIN Bertrand 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 124 124 0 1

117 LIEGEON Franck 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 124 124 0 1

118 DUREUIL Patrice 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 124 124 0 1

119 MIESZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 124 124 0 1

120 HUTH Ludovic 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 123 123 0 1

121 GIRARDIN Romain 12.57.600 STEL 123 123 0 1

122 GIRAULT Christian 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 123 123 0 1

123 PILLIEN Michel 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 122 122 0 1

124 CAPIRCIO Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 121 121 0 1

125 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 120 120 0 1

126 PIERRAT Jean-Marc 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 120 120 0 1

127 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 118 113 118 0 2

128 CANEY Quentin 04.71.128 ST DU CREUSOT 93 115 115 0 2

129 HORLIER Franck 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 114 114 0 1

130 BOURDENET Jean-Marie 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 113 113 0 1

131 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 108 64 108 0 2

132 GRESSET Marc 04.71.128 ST DU CREUSOT 107 107 0 1

133 FRISQUET Raphaël 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 105 105 0 1

134 SAURAT Charles  12.57.480 AST SIERCK 104 104 0 1

135 SEMMET Jurgen 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 103 103 0 1

136 VITTORI Marc 13.69.070 ST DES MONTS DU LYONNAIS 103 103 0 1

137 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 102 102 0 1

138 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 101 99 101 0 2

139 DANCER Armand 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 100 100 0 1

140 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 96 96 0 1

141 SALLE Jean Edouard 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 94 89 94 0 2

142 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 93 53 93 0 2

143 CHENET Stéphane 12.55.389 STENAY 92 92 0 1

144 DUBOURDIEU Mikael 02.40.003 T S C A 91 91 0 1

145 LAZERAS Bernard 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 90 90 0 1

146 BARRE Sébastien 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 88 88 0 1

147 DUBUT Charles 16.60.115 DETENTE CANBLYSIENNE 86 86 0 1

148 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 51 80 80 0 2

149 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 74 74 0 1

150 THIRION Arnaud 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 73 73 0 1

151 FERREIRA Antonio 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 69 69 0 1

152 RAYMONDEAU Charles 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 69 69 0 1

153 BEURRIER Gilles 03.03.003 AST TREIGNATOISE 68 68 0 1

154 MIOSSEC benjamin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 66 66 0 1

155 TANZILLI Franck 02.40.003 T S C A 65 65 0 1

156 CHEZE Damien 03.63.025 ST DE CHABRELOCHE 46 46 0 1

157 PESCHER jeremy 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 45 45 0 1

158 BATOCCHI Julien 12.57.600 STEL 28 28 0 1

159 VERDIER Frédéric 03.03.004 STA CUSSET 15 15 0 1

160 DROUART Jonathan 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 8 8 0 1

161 LENGLET Laurent 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 4 4 0 1
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Saison 2016 / 2017 FUSIL ARMES MODIFIÉES
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1 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 191 176 176 191 191 3

2 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 190 186 179 190 190 3

3 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 184 180 182 189 189 189 4

4 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 182 173 189 189 189 3

5 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 186 180 176 186 186 3

6 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 185 178 181 185 185 3

7 PETESCH Sébastien 12.57.600 STEL 184 176 171 181 184 184 4

8 MONDOT Francois 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 178 181 182 182 182 3

9 MERTENS Marc 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 182 166 182 182 180 182 182 5

10 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 169 180 179 180 180 3

11 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 169 180 175 180 180 3

12 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 154 158 176 176 176 3

13 BLANC Jean-Christophe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 170 170 172 172 172 3

14 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 156 169 147 169 169 3

15 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 162 164 134 164 164 3

16 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 161 49 147 161 161 3

17 SEGUIN Clément 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 136 158 132 158 158 3

18 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TC MONTALIEU 127 151 144 151 151 3

19 LE FEVRE Bertrand 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 116 137 114 137 137 3

20 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 STEL 196 196 0 1

21 BIRIOU Loïc 06.29.040 ST CORNOUAILLE 195 195 0 1

22 SOLNON Fabrice 12.57.600 STEL 193 193 0 1

23 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 190 192 192 0 2

24 COUILLARD Christophe 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 192 192 0 1

25 BRIAND Rémi 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 191 191 0 1

26 TELITOCCI Catherine 12.57.600 STEL 190 190 0 1

27 DAUTREME Fabrice 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 189 182 189 0 2

28 BONNIN Frederic 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 185 188 188 0 2

29 VIALLEFONT Jérôme-François 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 188 188 0 1

30 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 188 181 188 0 2

31 LABARTHE François 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 161 188 188 0 2

32 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 187 187 0 1

33 KOCH Olivier 12.57.111 ATC 187 187 0 1

34 MARCHAND Thierry 08.51.213 FRATERNELLE DE GRAUVES 186 186 0 1

35 KRUPA Stephane 12.57.600 STEL 185 185 0 1

36 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 185 183 185 0 2

37 FOURNERET Maurine 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 184 184 0 1

38 FELDMANN Pierre 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 183 183 0 1

39 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 182 179 182 0 2

40 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 182 172 182 0 2

41 D'AMORE Lucie 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 182 182 0 1

42 DAUFFER Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 182 182 0 1

43 LABARTHE Marie 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 182 159 182 0 2

44 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 171 180 180 0 2

45 RAMADIER Cyril 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 180 180 0 1

46 PILLIEN Michel 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 179 179 0 1

47 SCHACKMANN Rémi 04.89.143 LA PARIOTE SENONAISE 179 179 179 0 2

48 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 174 179 179 0 2

49 LAVOIX Pierre 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 179 179 0 1

50 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 178 178 0 1

51 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 177 171 177 0 2

52 CAIGNAN Crystel 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 149 176 176 0 2

53 LAURENT Jean-Marie 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 172 176 176 0 2

54 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 CT DU MONT D'UZORE 176 176 0 1

55 TAILLEZ Christian 15.62.043 CBM TIR 176 176 0 1

56 CEZARD Didier 05.44.001 ST MICHELOISE THARONNAISE 175 175 0 1

57 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 163 175 175 0 2

58 JACQUIN Florian 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 175 164 175 0 2

59 FOURNERET Eric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 175 175 0 1

60 MUCCHIELLI Dominique 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 174 174 0 1

61 PRISCAL Lionel 12.54.225 MANCIEULLES 173 173 0 1

62 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 173 173 0 1

63 RATEL Quentin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 171 171 0 1

64 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 170 137 170 0 2

65 WELTER André 12.57.035 USTV 170 170 0 1

66 CAMUS Patrick 13.42.081 CT DU MONT D'UZORE 170 170 0 1

67 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 CLUB DE TIR BEAUJOLAIS 170 170 0 1

68 GUEANT Sébastien 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 170 170 0 1

69 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 169 169 0 1

70 LANCRY Pascal 15.62.043 CBM TIR 169 169 0 1

71 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 169 169 0 1

72 DUPUY jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 168 168 0 1

73 CUNCHE Mathieu 12.57.006 LA BALISTIQUE 167 167 0 1

74 WASCAT Franck 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 167 167 167 0 2

75 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 167 164 167 0 2

76 FABRE Bernard 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 166 146 166 0 2

77 CASTAGNA Philippe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 165 165 0 1
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78 HISSEL Gaetan 10.78.003 T.N.V. 165 165 0 1

79 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 165 165 0 1

80 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 164 164 0 1

81 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 142 162 162 0 2

82 DEPEYRE Eric 20.38.035 TC MONTALIEU 162 154 162 0 2

83 FOURNERET Laura 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 162 162 0 1

84 MASSICOT Patrick 12.54.090 LE RALLIEMENT 160 160 0 1

85 FOURNIER Christophe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 159 159 0 1

86 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 CLUB DE TIR BEAUJOLAIS 159 159 0 1

87 DOST Lionel 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 158 158 0 1

88 MALLET Lionel 18.13.137 VITROLLES 158 158 0 1

89 REY Claude 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 157 157 0 1

90 BRAUN Louis 03.03.003 ASS LA TREIGNATOISE 155 155 0 1

91 COUVERT Ludovic 03.03.003 ASS LA TREIGNATOISE 155 148 155 0 2

92 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 154 155 155 0 2

93 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 155 155 0 1

94 FOUCHER Eric 13.69.055 A.S. CALUIRE-ET-CUIRE 153 153 0 1

95 JOUGUET Mathieu 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 151 151 0 1

96 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 151 151 0 1

97 CHENET Stéphane 12.55.389 STENAY 150 150 0 1

98 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 149 149 0 1

99 PHILIPPE Daniel 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 149 149 0 1

100 HUTH Ludovic 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 149 149 0 1

101 GOSSET Antoine 12.54.090 LE RALLIEMENT 147 147 0 1

102 LECLERE Daniel 16.60.115 DETENTE CANBLYSIENNE 147 147 0 1

103 MIESZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 146 146 0 1

104 BERTRAND Patrice 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 144 144 0 1

105 LIEGEON Franck 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 140 140 0 1

106 DANCER Armand 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 140 140 0 1

107 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 140 140 0 1

108 ROBERT Jean François 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 139 139 0 1

109 LEUPOLD Marc 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 139 139 0 1

110 CAMUS Benoît 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 138 128 138 0 2

111 VERNIER Jérôme 12.57.600 STEL 138 138 0 1

112 BERTRAND Gérard 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 133 136 136 0 2

113 NEUVILLE Laurent 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 118 136 136 0 2

114 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 136 136 0 1

115 THIRION Arnaud 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 135 135 0 1

116 SAURAT Charles  12.57.480 AST SIERCK 135 135 0 1

117 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 135 135 0 1

118 FOSSEN Sylvaine 12.57.600 STEL 132 132 0 1

119 CONRAUX Benoît  12.57.600 STEL 129 129 0 1

120 GOSSLER Alexandre 12.57.600 STEL 129 129 0 1

121 LABAU Jean-Marie 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 96 129 129 0 2

122 MOUDIN Jackie 13.42.140 LARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 128 128 0 1

123 MAILLET Jean-Paul 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 126 126 0 1

124 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 125 125 0 1

125 GONZATO Jean-Jacques 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 124 81 124 0 2

126 HORLIER Franck 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 123 123 0 1

127 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 122 122 0 1

128 RATEL Stephane 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 122 122 0 1

129 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 121 121 0 1

130 BARBERY Olivier 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 119 119 0 1

131 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 115 115 0 1

132 FABIEN Didier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 114 114 0 1

133 MICHAUD Daniel 03.03.003 ASS LA TREIGNATOISE 113 113 0 1

134 HANEN Thierry 12.55.149 ST MIHIEL 113 113 0 1

135 FAIVRE-PIERRET Alex 23.70.065 CIBLE DU VAL DE SAONE 113 100 113 0 2

136 SCHARDT Jean-Pierre 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 112 112 0 1

137 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 112 112 0 1

138 JESSE André 12.57.600 STEL 111 111 0 1

139 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.007 ÉCOLE DE TIR DE VESOUL 108 69 108 0 2

140 DEVAUX  David 12.55.149 ST MIHIEL 106 106 0 1

141 LECLEGUEREC Frederic 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 100 100 0 1

142 THONIER Mathias 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 87 80 87 0 2

143 QUINZIN Roxane 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 87 87 0 1

144 HANTZALIS François 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 73 73 0 1

145 LAZERAS Bernard 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 68 68 0 1

146 HUE Eric 12.57.600 STEL 50 50 0 1

147 MAURY Patrick 02.24.104 BERGERAC 41 41 0 1

148 DUBUT Charles  16.60.115 DETENTE CANBLYSIENNE 28 28 0 1
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1 PETESCH Sébastien 12.57.600 STEL 159 170 171 167 180 156 180 180 180 7

2 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 130 176 96 174 175 117 176 176 6

3 SEGUIN Clément 04.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 129 109 153 135 137 129 153 153 6

4 MERTENS Marc 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 171 162 175 173 178 178 178 5

5 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 166 171 165 183 183 183 4

6 DAUTREME Fabrice 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 169 180 181 174 181 181 4

7 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 84 178 131 107 178 178 4

8 LABARTHE François 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 153 174 110 167 174 174 4

9 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 152 163 155 166 166 166 4

10 DOUNIEZ Benoit 27.19.157 A.T USSELLOISE 146 164 151 133 164 164 4

11 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 S.T. PLOMBIEROISE 142 152 146 134 152 152 4

12 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 166 149 189 189 189 3

13 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 172 176 188 188 188 3

14 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 173 187 181 187 187 3

15 MONDOT Francois 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 181 174 182 182 182 3

16 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 157 180 152 180 180 3

17 WARAS Thierry 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 167 175 178 178 178 3

18 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 176 177 173 177 177 3

19 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 150 171 173 173 173 3

20 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 168 173 170 173 173 3

21 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 164 172 170 172 172 3

22 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 153 168 169 169 169 3

23 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 148 166 130 166 166 3

24 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 129 147 164 164 164 3

25 BLANC Jean-Christophe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 150 160 157 160 160 3

26 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 135 128 150 150 150 3

27 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 110 138 150 150 150 3

28 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 137 86 124 137 137 3

29 NEAULT Thibaut 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 129 127 111 129 129 3

30 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 78 125 99 125 125 3

31 BIRIOU Loïc 06.29.040 ST CORNOUAILLE 180 188 188 0 2

32 DAUFFER Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 182 186 186 0 2

33 VACHEZ Jean-Louis 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 183 177 183 0 2

34 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 STEL 177 183 183 0 2

35 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 171 180 180 0 2

36 KOCH Olivier 12.57.111 ATC 180 173 180 0 2

37 RAMADIER Cyril 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 166 179 179 0 2

38 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 174 170 174 0 2

39 LABARTHE Marie 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 165 174 174 0 2

40 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 145 173 173 0 2

41 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 170 167 170 0 2

42 CAIGNAN Crystel 05.44.047 SOCIETE NANTAISE TIR 167 160 167 0 2

43 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 165 165 165 0 2

44 WASCAT Franck 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 165 145 165 0 2

45 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 140 165 165 0 2

46 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.007 ÉCOLE DE TIR DE VESOUL 151 162 162 0 2

47 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 161 157 161 0 2

48 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 160 150 160 0 2

49 VERA David 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 138 153 153 0 2

50 LAURENT Jean-Marie 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 152 152 152 0 2

51 HOPP Roland 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 146 145 146 0 2

52 CAMUS Benoît 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 83 140 140 0 2

53 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 ST CHALON SUR SAONE 138 140 140 0 2

54 MONNERET Eric 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 116 137 137 0 2

55 PHILIPPE Daniel 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 124 137 137 0 2

56 PREMSL Arnaud 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 134 132 134 0 2

57 DULAQUAIS Arnaud 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 132 103 132 0 2

58 PINAT Pascal 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 132 128 132 0 2

59 REBOULET Franck 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 76 129 129 0 2

60 PEPE Patrick 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 126 119 126 0 2

61 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 80 125 125 0 2

62 DEPEYRE Eric 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 124 104 124 0 2

63 VILLARD Bruno 13.69.070 S.T.M.L. GDS DUCS 99 122 122 0 2

64 FABRE Bernard 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 120 60 120 0 2

65 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 120 120 120 0 2

66 LAVOIX Christine 17.86.065 A.S.T NEUVILLOISE 96 103 103 0 2

67 LABAU Jean-Marie 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 91 101 101 0 2

68 FAIVRE-PIERRET Alex 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 88 73 88 0 2

69 GONZATO Jean-Jacques 02.47.090 S.T. VILLENEUVE S/LOT 80 85 85 0 2

70 DUREUIL Patrice 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 74 71 74 0 2

71 BRIAND Rémi 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 183 183 0 1

72 CONRAUX Benoît  12.57.600 STEL 180 180 0 1

73 COUILLARD Christophe 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 179 179 0 1

74 CEZARD Didier 05.44.001 ST MICHELOISE THARONNAISE 178 178 0 1

75 FOURNERET Eric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 177 177 0 1

76 WELTER André 12.57.035 USTV 176 176 0 1

77 SOLNON Fabrice 12.57.600 STEL 176 176 0 1

78 MALLET Lionel 18.13.137 VITROLLES 175 175 0 1

79 HISSEL Gaetan 10.78.003 T.N.V. 173 173 0 1

80 POMMIER Julien 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 173 173 0 1

81 KRUPA Stephane 12.57.600 STEL 172 172 0 1

82 FELIX Freddy 02.40.003 T S C A 171 171 0 1

83 YANG Eric 02.40.003 T S C A 171 171 0 1

84 WAGNER Christophe 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 169 169 0 1

85 MINVIELLE J Michel 10.92.252 CLICHY 168 168 0 1

86 MAURY Fabien 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 168 168 0 1

87 SEYCHAL Aurélien 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 166 166 0 1

88 TRAUSCH Stéphane 12.54.090 LE RALLIEMENT 163 163 0 1

89 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 163 163 0 1

90 FOURNERET Maurine 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 163 163 0 1

91 CUNY Daniel 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 162 162 0 1

92 LIEGEON Franck 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 161 161 0 1

93 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 161 161 0 1

94 FELDMANN Pierre 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 160 160 0 1

95 GODRY Eric 15.62.043 CBM TIR 160 160 0 1

96 CARBALLARES Nicolas 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 158 158 0 1
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97 TELITOCCI Catherine 12.57.600 STEL 158 158 0 1

98 SOVIS Gatien  01.67.293 ST HUBERT INGWILLER 157 157 0 1

99 CUNCHE Mathieu 12.57.006 LA BALISTIQUE 156 156 0 1

100 BRETON Guillaume 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 156 156 0 1

101 VERNIER Jérôme 12.57.600 STEL 154 154 0 1

102 FIGAROLI Jérôme 12.57.302 ROSSELANGE 153 153 0 1

103 VERGIAT Bruno 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 153 153 0 1

104 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 153 153 0 1

105 BEDEL Ludovic 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 151 151 0 1

106 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 151 151 0 1

107 DEVILLE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 150 150 0 1

108 CONSTANT Daniel 02.40.003 T S C A 149 149 0 1

109 CAMUS Patrick 13.42.081 C.T. MONT D'UZORE 149 149 0 1

110 MOUGIN Cédric 12.57.600 STEL 148 148 0 1

111 BACKENSTRASS Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 146 146 0 1

112 BERTHELOT Jean 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 146 146 0 1

113 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 146 146 0 1

114 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 145 145 0 1

115 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 145 145 0 1

116 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 144 144 0 1

117 ROUSSET Julien 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 144 144 0 1

118 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 141 141 0 1

119 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 140 140 0 1

120 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

121 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

122 BONNIN Frederic 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 139 139 0 1

123 FRISQUET Raphaël 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 139 139 0 1

124 D'AMORE Lucie 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 137 137 0 1

125 BRAUN Louis 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 136 136 0 1

126 PEREZ Christophe 03.03.095 TC RPNA 136 136 0 1

127 DANCER Armand 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 136 136 0 1

128 GUEANT Sébastien 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 133 133 0 1

129 MOLLARD Philippe 02.40.003 T S C A 132 132 0 1

130 PLANEAU Didier 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 131 131 0 1

131 PIMENTA Christophe  12.57.600 STEL 130 130 0 1

132 HUTH Ludovic 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 128 128 0 1

133 ETOURNEAU Christophe 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 126 126 0 1

134 FOURNERET Laura 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 123 123 0 1

135 DESMARET Denis 03.63.260 CT CASTELPONTIN 120 120 0 1

136 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 120 120 0 1

137 REIF Sebastien 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 119 119 0 1

138 DALLOT Jérôme 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 117 117 0 1

139 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 117 117 0 1

140 LAFFONT Denis 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 117 117 0 1

141 LACROIX Eric 04.21.161 A.T. STE SAVINE 115 115 0 1

142 TRONCY Jean-Bapt 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 115 115 0 1

143 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 115 115 0 1

144 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 114 114 0 1

145 SCHARDT Jean-Pierre 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 113 113 0 1

146 DEPAZ SamueL 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 113 113 0 1

147 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 111 111 0 1

148 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 111 111 0 1

149 LORSCHEIDER Marc 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 110 110 0 1

150 FRENEUIL Alban 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 108 108 0 1

151 BARBOURA Akram 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 108 108 0 1

152 CASTAGNA Philippe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 107 107 0 1

153 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 106 106 0 1

154 LAFFONT Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 106 106 0 1

155 POULAIN Fernand 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 106 106 0 1

156 QUINZIN Roxanne 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 105 105 0 1

157 MIESCZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 104 104 0 1

158 THIRION Arnaud 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 102 102 0 1

159 MATABIAU Patrick 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 102 102 0 1

160 BRUSON Laurent 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 101 101 0 1

161 MARTIN Franck 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 101 101 0 1

162 SEMMET Jurgen 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 99 99 0 1

163 AUBERTIN Claude 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 98 98 0 1

164 PERRON Sylvain 10.92.078 A.A.C.L. 97 97 0 1

165 CLAIRET Thierry 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 95 95 0 1

166 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 92 92 0 1

167 FRANCOIS David 12.88.427 GOLBEY 92 92 0 1

168 MAURY Patrick 02.24.104 A B T 90 90 0 1

169 BETOULLE Charles 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 90 90 0 1

170 BELLET Fabrice 10.78.003 TNV 87 87 0 1

171 SOVIS Cyril 12.57.020 ES HAGONDANGE 86 86 0 1

172 TIXIER Bertrand 13.69.156 VIMY TIR SPORTIF LOISIR 86 86 0 1

173 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 80 80 0 1

174 BOUTHEON Thierry 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 79 79 0 1

175 BERTRAND Gérard 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 78 78 0 1

176 NIDA Frédéric 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 76 76 0 1

177 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 76 76 0 1

178 POINCHEVAL Eric 10.92.078 A.A.C.L. 74 74 0 1

179 MOUDIN Jackie 13.42.140 ARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 73 73 0 1

180 REYNAUD Philippe 13.42.140 ARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 73 73 0 1

181 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 70 70 0 1

182 MERLIN Alain 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 67 67 0 1

183 THOMAS Sarah 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 64 64 0 1

184 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 56 56 0 1

185 GARCHERY Clément 10.92.078 A.A.C.L. 53 53 0 1

186 MIOSSEC Benjamin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 49 49 0 1

187 MISTAUDY Louis 27.87.054 ASTIRA 47 47 0 1

188 GOMBERT Philippe 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 43 43 0 1

189 TOURNEBISE Francois 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 30 30 0 1



Mise à jour  :  10/05/17

Saison 2016 / 2017 CARABINE 22 LR

Pl. NOM Prénom N°Club CLUB

R
O

A
N

N
E

10
-1

2 
M

ar
s 

20
17

R
O

A
N

N
E

 2
10

-1
2 

M
ar

s 
20

17

S
T 

LA
U

R
E

N
T 

D
U

 
VA

R
11

 M
ar

s 
20

17

LA
 C

O
Q

U
IL

LE
11

-1
2 

M
ar

s 
20

17

LA
V

E
LA

N
E

T
18

-1
9 

M
ar

s 
20

17

LA
V

E
LA

N
E

T 
2

18
-1

9 
M

ar
s 

20
17

V
O

LM
E

R
A

N
G

E
-

LE
S

-M
IN

E
S

25
-2

6 
M

ar
s 

20
17

V
O

LM
E

R
A

N
G

E
-

LE
S

-M
IN

E
S

 2
25

-2
6 

M
ar

s 
20

17

D
O

U
LL

E
N

S
01

 A
vr

il 
20

17

A
U

S
S

A
C

-
VA

D
A

LL
E

01
-0

2 
Av

ril
 2

01
7

TR
E

IG
N

AT
08

-0
9 

Av
ril

 2
01

7

A
U

X
O

N
N

E
15

-1
6 

Av
ril

 2
01

7

C
LE

R
M

O
N

T/
O

IS
E

22
-2

3 
Av

ril
 2

01
7

B
O

R
D

E
A

U
X

06
-0

7 
M

ai
 2

01
7

V
IL

LE
N

E
U

V
E

 D
 

A
S

C
Q

27
-2

8 
M

ai
 2

01
7

R
ég

io
na

ux
 T

A
R

VO
LM

ER
A

N
G

E 
(C

dF
)

13
-1

6 
Ju

ill
et

 2
01

7

M
EI

LL
EU

R 
SC

OR
E

SC
OR

E 
RÉ

FÉ
RE

NC
E

NO
M

BR
E

1 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 164 182 180 182 182 3

2 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 180 162 173 159 180 180 4

3 WASCAT Franck 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 173 168 179 179 179 3

4 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 168 171 166 177 177 177 4

5 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 148 171 174 174 174 3

6 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 174 161 165 174 174 3

7 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 152 173 161 173 173 3

8 JAUDINOT Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 142 173 144 173 173 3

9 MAURY Patrick 02.24.104 A BERGEROISE TIR 136 172 143 172 172 3

10 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R.CLERMONT FD 162 169 153 169 169 3

11 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 143 169 161 169 169 3

12 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 150 167 152 167 167 3

13 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 152 164 153 164 164 3

14 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 159 158 164 164 164 3

15 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 150 158 151 158 158 3

16 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 122 156 156 158 158 158 4

17 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 139 154 136 154 154 3

18 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 152 153 143 153 153 3

19 BORDERIE Fabrice 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 142 150 151 151 151 3

20 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 132 133 141 141 141 3

21 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 174 184 184 0 2

22 MONTANYA Laurent 05.44.032 ARQUEBUSIER ANCENIS 179 173 179 0 2

23 HOARAU Jean-Michel 19.81.002 CT GRAULHETOIS 179 179 179 0 2

24 RICHARD Jean-Charles 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 177 171 177 0 2

25 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 176 160 176 0 2

26 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 165 175 175 0 2

27 COUVERT Ludovic 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 160 173 173 0 2

28 CUNY Daniel 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 173 173 0 1

29 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 172 172 0 1

30 LECOCQ Bruno 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 144 172 172 0 2

31 KOCH Olivier 12.57.111 ATC 155 171 171 0 2

32 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 171 171 0 1

33 DEPEYRE Eric 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 160 171 171 0 2

34 SCHACKMANN Rémi 04.89.143 LA PARIOTE SENONAISE 159 170 170 0 2

35 MARCHAND Thierry 08.51.213 FRATERNELLE DE GRAUVES 169 169 0 1

36 MINVIELLE J Michel 10.92.252 CLICHY 169 169 0 1

37 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 169 169 0 1

38 CHARTON Olivier 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 168 160 168 0 2

39 BEDEL Ludovic 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 168 168 0 1

40 SOLNON Fabrice 12.57.600 STEL 166 166 0 1

41 CHAMAYOU Gabriel 19.81.053 A.M.T.A.C.A. 159 166 166 0 2

42 VERDIER Frédéric 03.03.004 STA CUSSET 165 165 0 1

43 FOURNERET Eric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 165 165 0 1

44 COUFOULIN Eric 09.06.007 TCSL 163 163 0 1

45 FOURNERET Maurine 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 163 163 0 1

46 PILLIEN Michel 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 162 162 0 1

47 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 162 162 0 1

48 GASCHET Jérôme 09.06.007 TCSL 161 161 0 1

49 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 161 139 161 0 2

50 CLAVERIE Frédéric 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 161 161 0 1

51 FOURNERET Laura 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 160 160 0 1

52 DEPARDIEU Stéphane 09.06.007 TCSL 159 159 0 1

53 NOEL Christophe 08.51.213 FRATERNELLE DE GRAUVES 158 158 0 1

54 DUPUY Jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 158 155 158 0 2

55 LECLEGUEREC Frederic 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 158 158 0 1

56 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 147 157 157 0 2

57 COFFRE Thierry 14.76.077 T.C. ROUXMESNIL 157 157 0 1

58 RICHEFORT Philippe 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 157 153 157 0 2

59 BONNIN Frederic 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 135 156 156 0 2

60 MAYNARD Robert 09.06.007 TCSL 156 156 0 1

61 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 156 156 0 1

62 VERANY André 09.06.007 TCSL 155 155 0 1

63 FABRE Bernard 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 155 134 155 0 2

64 FROGNET Andy 12.57.600 STEL 155 155 0 1

65 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 155 155 0 1

66 JACQUIN Florian 17.86.113 C.C. MONTMORILLON 150 155 155 0 2

67 TISSIER Stéphane 09.06.007 TCSL 154 154 0 1

68 REYNAUD Sylvain 09.83.162 ST DRAGUIGNAN 154 154 0 1

69 FROGNET Francis 12.57.600 STEL 154 154 0 1

70 MORELLI Robert 09.06.007 TCSL 153 153 0 1

71 CARBALLARES Nicolas 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 153 153 0 1

72 COUILLARD Christophe 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 153 153 0 1

73 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 153 153 0 1

74 PONELLE Michel 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 152 148 152 0 2

75 CLEMENT Nicolas 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 152 152 0 1

76 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 152 152 0 1

77 DUTERTRE Emilien 13.69.135 SOCIETE TARARIENNE DE TIR 151 151 0 1

78 FELDMANN Pierre 15.59.128 LA MADELEINOISE 151 151 0 1

79 YANG Eric 02.40.003 T S C A 150 150 0 1
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80 PHILIPPE Daniel 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 150 150 0 1

81 VELA CUETO José 12.57.600 STEL 150 150 0 1

82 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 150 150 0 1

83 POSTIC Arnaud 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 150 150 0 1

84 BOLLEROT Bernard 15.59.006 A.S.T. ESCAUDAIN 149 149 0 1

85 GANDOUIN Christian 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 148 148 0 1

86 GROUHEL Melanie 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 148 148 0 1

87 MATABIAU Patrick 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 148 148 0 1

88 TANZILLI Franck 02.40.003 T S C A 147 147 0 1

89 GUILLOT Daniel 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 147 146 147 0 2

90 CAIRONI Luc 09.06.007 TCSL 147 147 0 1

91 BARBOURA Akram 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 147 143 147 0 2

92 ROUSSET Julien 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 147 147 0 1

93 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 143 146 146 0 2

94 NOERDINGER Jean-François 09.06.232 TCFO 146 146 0 1

95 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 146 146 0 1

96 CHARRIOUX Agnes 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 146 146 0 1

97 LAURENT Alexandre 12.54.354 PROPATRIA 145 145 0 1

98 LEVENEZ Cyril 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 144 144 0 1

99 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 144 144 0 1

100 LIEGEON Franck 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 143 143 0 1

101 MARTIN Marcel 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 142 142 0 1

102 SERGENT Guillaume 09.06.007 TCSL 142 142 0 1

103 BADI Emmanuelle 09.83.164 ST TOULON 142 142 0 1

104 D'AMORE Lucie 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 142 142 0 1

105 KRUPA Stephane 12.57.600 STEL 142 142 0 1

106 MOLLARD Philippe 02.40.003 T S C A 141 141 0 1

107 MARNAT Alain 09.06.007 TCSL 141 141 0 1

108 HUTH Ludovic 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 141 141 0 1

109 ROBERT Jean-François 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 137 139 139 0 2

110 LE MOING Bernard 09.83.164 ST TOULON 139 139 0 1

111 GUIGON Ronan 06.35.049 ST LA DU GUESCLIN 123 137 137 0 2

112 SUQUET Eric 09.06.007 TCSL 137 137 0 1

113 CHENET Stéphane 12.55.389 STENAY 137 137 0 1

114 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 137 137 0 1

115 GRAILLON Patrice 02.40.003 T S C A 135 135 0 1

116 GIFFON Marc 10.75.058 ANTP 135 135 0 1

117 VITTORI Marc 13.69.070 S.T.M.L. GDS DUCS 135 135 0 1

118 GIRAULT Christian 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 133 133 0 1

119 BARRIELLE Jean-Pierre 09.83.164 ST TOULON 132 132 0 1

120 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 132 132 0 1

121 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 100 132 132 0 2

122 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 TS GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN 131 124 131 0 2

123 DARLE Daniel 15.62.043 CBM TIR 131 131 0 1

124 LEMAIRE Ludovic 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 131 131 0 1

125 CARRETERO Longino 03.03.095 TC RPNA 130 130 0 1

126 MIESZCZAK Jean-Luc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 129 129 0 1

127 DELMOTTE Pierre 09.06.007 TCSL 128 128 0 1

128 GERENTES Claude 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 125 125 0 1

129 GABARD Romuald 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 125 125 0 1

130 SCORDINO Patrick 09.06.232 TCFO 123 123 0 1

131 DOST Lionel 16.60.035 L'ESCOPETTE 123 123 0 1

132 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 122 122 0 1

133 FOULET Gabriel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 121 121 0 1

134 GUYON Grégory 09.06.007 TCSL 120 120 0 1

135 DEGLIN J Jacques 02.40.003 T S C A 119 119 0 1

136 DUBOURDIEU Mikael 02.40.006 T S C A 119 119 0 1

137 RAUTUREAU Gael 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 119 119 0 1

138 DUREUIL Patrice 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 99 118 118 0 2

139 PLANTIN-BONAVITA Sylvie 09.06.007 TCSL 118 118 0 1

140 TANGIS Serge 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 118 118 0 1

141 GUILLOT Corentin 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 116 116 0 1

142 FAUQUET Thierry 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 115 101 115 0 2

143 DEDIEU Franck 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 113 113 0 1

144 DEBARBOUILLE Luc 13.69.070 S.T.M.L. GDS DUCS 110 110 0 1

145 PRISCAL Lionel 12.54.225 MANCIEULLES 108 108 0 1

146 MOULIN Erwan 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 108 108 0 1

147 DE PRIGOUNOFF Elisabeth 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 107 107 0 1

148 MORERE Julien 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 107 107 0 1

149 RAUTUREAU Jean-Michel 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 106 106 0 1

150 MILORD Elodie 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 106 106 0 1

151 VERGES William 09.06.232 TCFO 101 101 0 1

152 VANNOYE Ludovic 09.83.040 CSA Med 94 94 0 1

153 CARRERE Daniel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 85 85 0 1

154 LANDECY Pierre 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 80 80 0 1

155 NOERDINGER Philippe 09.06.232 TCFO 78 78 0 1

156 MIOSSEC Benjamin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 73 73 0 1

157 BREUIL Jennifer 27.87.054 ASTIRA 73 73 0 1
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1 TOURNADE Benoit 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 267 239 292 292 292 3

2 PARACHEY Philippe 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 276 244 259 278 278 278 4

3 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 254 277 262 277 277 3

4 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 220 234 268 275 275 275 4

5 VALLET Dominique 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 185 248 243 271 271 271 4

6 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 186 243 267 220 267 267 4

7 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 202 198 264 245 264 264 4

8 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 260 248 248 260 260 3

9 PACE Michel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 189 184 161 171 259 259 259 5

10 CHASSAGNE Damien 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 234 253 251 242 250 229 253 253 6

11 AVINIO Stephane 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 246 230 249 249 249 3

12 AMMOURI Zaher 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 237 211 242 219 242 242 4

13 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 221 191 237 237 237 3

14 THUILLARD Stephane 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 236 181 213 236 236 3

15 AULNER Laeticia 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 193 236 205 236 236 3

16 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 234 222 204 234 234 3

17 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 224 232 208 232 232 3

18 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 S.T. CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 199 176 230 230 230 3

19 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 228 157 167 180 228 228 4

20 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 224 216 212 223 224 224 4

21 BEURRIER Alexandre 17.17.165 S.T.E JONZACAISE TIR 143 224 185 224 224 3

22 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 199 199 165 199 199 3

23 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 159 140 197 197 197 3

24 COSTANTINI André 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 181 124 94 181 181 3

25 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 177 142 148 177 177 3

26 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 171 177 170 177 177 3

27 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 126 123 169 169 169 3

28 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 154 146 126 154 154 3

29 THOMAS Nicolas 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 64 152 114 152 152 3

30 LECARDEUR Jacki 17.17.165 S.T.E JONZACAISE TIR 119 114 129 129 129 3

31 GUEGAN Erik 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 71 79 112 112 112 3

32 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 STEL 283 283 0 1

33 BORGEOT Lionel 04.21.180 C.T.P. COTE D'OR 282 282 0 1

34 LANCRY Pascal 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 281 266 281 0 2

35 THOUCHKAIEFF Pascal 11.11.097 ST CASTELNAUDARY 280 224 280 0 2

36 TISSIER Stéphane 09.06.007 TCSL 278 278 0 1

37 MUCCHIELLI Dominique 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 275 212 275 0 2

38 AMADIEU Joël 03.63.236 TCC CHATEL GUYON 248 274 274 0 2

39 LECOCQ Bruno 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 206 272 272 0 2

40 FAVARD Stephane 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 271 271 0 1

41 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 250 269 269 0 2

42 RICHARD Rémi 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 226 267 267 0 2

43 GIAIMO  Stéphane 09.06.007 TCSL 266 266 0 1

44 BOOS Daniel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 266 266 0 1

45 FASCIAUX Yannick 27.23.188 S.T.S GUERET 265 265 0 1

46 POULET Jean 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 261 246 261 0 2

47 CARBALLARES Nicolas 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 261 261 0 1

48 BOLTEAU Bruno 02.33.021 LIBOURNE 260 260 0 1

49 OUDOT Thierry 12.88.427 GOLBEY 260 260 0 1

50 TELITOCCI Catherine 12.57.600 STEL 259 259 0 1

51 PEREIRA DE SOUZA Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 259 252 259 0 2

52 ZAETS Igor 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 230 258 258 0 2

53 DAUFFER Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 258 258 0 1

54 RAVARD Isabelle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 256 256 0 1

55 NGUYEN Duy-Son 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 256 256 0 1

56 SCHAUTERDEN Philippe 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 255 255 0 1

57 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 255 217 255 0 2

58 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 250 250 0 1

59 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 250 250 0 1

60 MILLET Louis 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 225 250 250 0 2

61 FOURNERET Eric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 250 250 0 1

62 MILLET François 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 225 248 248 0 2

63 VILLAR Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 247 247 0 1

64 MAYNARD  Robert 09.06.007 TCSL 246 246 0 1

65 SZYBOWICZ Laurent 15.59.143 UT VILLENEUVE ASCQ 244 164 244 0 2

66 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 241 241 0 1

67 MARCHAL Florian 08.52.118 ST CHEVILLON 239 239 0 1

68 KOCH Eric 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 239 239 0 1

69 CASTAGNA Philippe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 238 238 0 1

70 CAUDRON Bruno 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 237 237 0 1

71 RACAGEL Sébastien 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 204 237 237 0 2

72 JOURNEL Hervé 16.80.030 LE REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 236 236 0 1

73 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 234 234 0 1

74 MAISANS Jean Jacques 16.80.030 LE REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 234 234 0 1

75 LAIGRE Patrick 03.63.236 TCC CHATEL GUYON 208 232 232 0 2

76 NEUVILLE Laurent 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 231 196 231 0 2

77 DUHAYON Luc 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 231 231 0 1

78 MARTINI Olivier 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 230 230 0 1

79 BOUTIN Pascale Sabine 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 104 230 230 0 2

80 SAUZET Olivier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 142 229 229 0 2

81 MAISANS Jean-Jacques 16.80.030 LE REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 229 227 229 0 2

82 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 228 207 228 0 2

83 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 218 228 228 0 2

84 CEZARD Didier 05.44.001 ST MICHELOISE THARONNAISE 227 227 0 1

85 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 194 227 227 0 2

86 LEROY Isabelle 15.59.143 UT VILLENEUVE ASCQ 227 174 227 0 2

87 BROSIUS Régis 12.57.111 ATC 226 226 0 1

88 DE SAEVER Jean-Pierre 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 226 226 0 1

89 VEUTIN Stéphane 12.57.600 STEL 225 225 0 1
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90 FIGAROLI Jérôme 12.57.302 ROSSELANGE 224 224 0 1

91 DUBOURDIEU Mikael 02.40.006 T S C A 223 223 0 1

92 ZAMBITO Antoine 12.57.111 ATC 223 223 0 1

93 SINHA Tilak 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 222 222 0 1

94 DUMAIN Mathieu 08.52.118 ST CHEVILLON 222 222 0 1

95 PERRIN Richard 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 222 222 0 1

96 IPPERTI Patrick 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 222 222 0 1

97 GRAUBY Noël 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 222 205 222 0 2

98 SERGENT  Guillaume 09.06.007 TCSL 221 221 0 1

99 VIGNON Jerome 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 220 163 220 0 2

100 THINON Benoit 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 220 220 0 1

101 AMOUROUX Bernard 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 220 220 0 1

102 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 206 220 220 0 2

103 BRUNET Sébastien 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 219 215 219 0 2

104 GILLARD Pierre 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 218 218 0 1

105 DEFAYE Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 218 218 0 1

106 CHABAUD Simon 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 217 217 0 1

107 VOUILLON Vincent 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 217 217 0 1

108 LE MOING Bernard 09.83.164 ST TOULON 217 217 0 1

109 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 217 213 217 0 2

110 DISSERAND Anthony 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 217 217 0 1

111 PILLIEN Michel 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 216 216 0 1

112 CLAVERIE Frédéric 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 216 203 216 0 2

113 BRUSON Laurent 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 215 215 0 1

114 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 188 214 214 0 2

115 LHOTE Pierre-Alexandre 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 214 214 0 1

116 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 214 214 0 1

117 MAURENS Jean-Pierre 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 182 214 214 0 2

118 AGNELLO Philippe 19.31.055 TS TOULOUSE BESSIERES 214 214 0 1

119 GOULET Yann 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 213 213 0 1

120 MORELLI Robert 09.06.007 TCSL 212 212 0 1

121 PLANTIN-BONAVITA  Sylvie 09.06.007 TCSL 212 212 0 1

122 CARAVIA Jean Pierre 18.13.033 CTPN 212 212 0 1

123 TERRY Philip 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 211 211 0 1

124 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 210 210 0 1

125 COFFRE Thierry 14.76.077 T.C. ROUXMESNIL 210 210 0 1

126 TANGIS Serge 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 185 210 210 0 2

127 LECLERC Davy 12.88.421 EPINAL 209 209 0 1

128 FUXA Philippe 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 209 209 0 1

129 BONHOMME Gilles 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 208 208 0 1

130 DE FILIPPI Laurent 09.06.007 TCSL 208 208 0 1

131 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 208 208 0 1

132 DELCOURT Michel 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 163 208 208 0 2

133 LELU Christophe 12.88.421 EPINAL 207 207 0 1

134 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 207 188 207 0 2

135 DE SAEVER Héléne 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 207 207 0 1

136 STEINER Violette 18.13.033 CTPN 207 207 0 1

137 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 165 205 205 0 2

138 MEDUNITSA Andrey 09.06.007 TCSL 205 205 0 1

139 BETOULLE Patrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 205 205 0 1

140 MOLLARD Philippe 02.40.003 T S C A 204 204 0 1

141 CAMUS Benoît 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 145 204 204 0 2

142 REBOLLAR Dany 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 204 204 0 1

143 DISSERAND Katia 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 204 204 0 1

144 CASTELA Roland 09.83.003 CT SEILLONNAIS 203 203 0 1

145 LEVEQUE David 16.02.187 ST LAON 202 202 0 1

146 MICHELS Rodolphe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 201 201 0 1

147 BRAUN Louis 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 201 201 0 1

148 DERLIN Bruno 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 201 201 0 1

149 POINCHEVAL Eric 10.92.078 A.A.C.L. 201 201 0 1

150 LACHE Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 197 201 201 0 2

151 GRAILLON Patrice 02.40.003 T S C A 200 200 0 1

152 JOUAULT Jean-Luc 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 200 200 0 1

153 SCHACKMANN Rémi 04.89.143 LA PARIOTE SENONAISE 199 173 199 0 2

154 CAVALLI Sébastien 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 198 198 0 1

155 BOBET Gilles 12.57.119 ATC 198 198 0 1

156 PRIGENT Dominique 17.17.003 ARQUEBUSIER MARENNES 197 165 197 0 2

157 DE LUCAS Serrafino 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 196 168 196 0 2

158 GASCHET Jérome 09.06.007 TCSL 196 196 0 1

159 BELLI Farid 12.57.019 CT MONTIGNY 196 196 0 1

160 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 196 196 0 1

161 LAVAL Damien 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 196 196 0 1

162 MAILLARD Thierry Roland 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 195 195 0 1

163 MATHIEU Michel 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 195 195 0 1

164 JEANDILLON Vincent 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 195 180 195 0 2

165 RUET Christophe 16.02.187 ST LAON 194 194 0 1

166 CHASSAGNE Pascal 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 194 194 0 1

167 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 193 193 0 1

168 DUQUENNOIS  Jean François 09.06.007 TCSL 192 192 0 1

169 JUNG Christian 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 192 192 0 1

170 GAILLARD Cédric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 192 192 0 1

171 CALONNE Isabelle 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 192 192 0 1

172 DESMAREST Denis 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 191 191 0 1

173 VANNOYE Ludovic 09.83.040 CSA MED 190 190 0 1

174 BARRIELLE Jean-Pierre 09.83.164 ST TOULON 190 190 0 1

175 DEPAZ Samuel 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 190 190 0 1

176 SOILLE Aurelie 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 190 190 0 1

177 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 189 107 189 0 2

178 ROLLAND Michel 09.06.007 TCSL 189 189 0 1

179 GALTIER Patrick 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 188 139 188 0 2

180 CHIARI Alexis 12.88.421 EPINAL 188 188 0 1

181 FOLLIOT Jérôme 12.88.421 EPINAL 188 188 0 1

182 BLAVOT Thierry 16.02.049 L'ESPERANCE ST MICHEL 172 187 187 0 2

183 CUSTO Anthony 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 175 187 187 0 2

184 ROBLES Michel 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 187 187 0 1
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185 DURANTI Michel 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 186 186 0 1

186 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 186 186 0 1

187 PLANET Julien 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 185 185 0 1

188 CARRATALA Fabian 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 185 185 0 1

189 BERTRAND Gérard 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 182 184 184 0 2

190 MARNAT Alain 09.06.007 TCSL 184 184 0 1

191 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 94 184 184 0 2

192 ROBERT Jean-François 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 183 180 183 0 2

193 GUYON Grégory 09.06.007 TCSL 183 183 0 1

194 DARLE Daniel 15.62.043 CBM TIR 183 183 0 1

195 AULNER Philippe 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 176 183 183 0 2

196 ANCEL Christophe 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 182 182 0 1

197 TAILLEZ Christian 15.62.043 CBM TIR 182 182 0 1

198 SAINT GERMAIN André 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 182 182 0 1

199 ZUKAUSKAS Olivier 09.06.013 GAZELEC TIR 181 181 0 1

200 DE-SAEVERT Helene 16.60.013 ASTIR CREIL 181 181 0 1

201 LIEGEON Franck 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 180 180 0 1

202 BELLET Fabrice 10.78.003 TNV 180 180 0 1

203 FERRY André 12.88.421 EPINAL 180 180 0 1

204 CLAIRET Thierry 04.21.092 A.T.S PERRIGNY DIJON 179 179 0 1

205 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 177 164 177 0 2

206 GIORDAN Cédric 09.06.007 TCSL 177 177 0 1

207 BODET Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 177 134 177 0 2

208 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 177 177 0 1

209 DE-SAEVERT Jean-Pierre 16.60.013 ASTIR CREIL 176 176 0 1

210 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 176 150 176 0 2

211 LACROIX Eric 08.10.028 A.T. STE-SAVINE 175 175 0 1

212 CAIRONI Luc 09.06.007 TCSL 174 174 0 1

213 LAVOCAT Philippe 09.83.162 ST DRAGUIGNAN 174 174 0 1

214 FRANCHINA Eric 12.57.600 STEL 174 174 0 1

215 JEANNOT Edouard 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 128 173 173 0 2

216 BENOIT Patrick 09.06.010 CT SOSPEL 172 172 0 1

217 BOBET Isabelle  12.57.111 ATC 172 172 0 1

218 DUPUY Jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 172 143 172 0 2

219 GOMBERT Philippe 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 170 170 0 1

220 GUIZOL Olivier 09.06.007 TCSL 170 170 0 1

221 JOURNEL Sylvain 16.80.030 LE REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 170 170 0 1

222 AUBERTIN Claude 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 169 169 0 1

223 MULLER Jean-Claude 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 169 169 0 1

224 DUREUIL Patrice 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 168 134 168 0 2

225 BADI Emmanuelle 09.83.164 ST TOULON 168 168 0 1

226 MICHON Jean-Louis 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 167 156 167 0 2

227 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 167 167 0 1

228 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 167 167 0 1

229 BONHOMMES Gilles 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 166 166 0 1

230 MARTIN Claude 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 166 166 0 1

231 BERBERICH Henri 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 166 166 0 1

232 BORDENAVE Christian 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 160 166 166 0 2

233 SERNEELS Dominique 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 165 157 165 0 2

234 BOURDENET Jean-Marie 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 165 165 0 1

235 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.007 ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL 164 164 0 1

236 BOCCIARELLI Raphaël  08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 129 163 163 0 2

237 MARC Jean-Pascal 09.06.007 TCSL 163 163 0 1

238 VALLI Larissa 18.13.136 STASA 163 163 0 1

239 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 162 162 0 1

240 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 162 98 162 0 2

241 WISNIEWSKI Eric 18.13.136 STASA 146 161 161 0 2

242 DULAQUAIS Arnaud 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 150 159 159 0 2

243 PLAZERD Laurent 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 159 159 0 1

244 LONGA Claude 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 159 159 0 1

245 DORNE Michel 07.37.126 C T S T 158 158 0 1

246 BECOURT Florian 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 158 158 0 1

247 FABRE Bernard 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 157 157 157 0 2

248 BONHUR Noël 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 157 157 0 1

249 BOUR Pierre 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 156 139 156 0 2

250 CORONEOS Regis 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 156 41 156 0 2

251 BOYER Jerome 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 156 156 0 1

252 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 156 156 0 1

253 CAPIRCIO Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 155 155 0 1

254 BEURRIER Gilles 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 155 155 0 1

255 LEVENEZ Cyril 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 155 155 0 1

256 MILLET Stephane 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 155 126 155 0 2

257 QUERBES Lionel 12.57.019 CT MONTIGNY 154 154 0 1

258 BRIDAY Simon 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 153 153 0 1

259 ROBERT Bernard 02.33.098 A T C B A 152 152 0 1

260 PILETTE Olivier 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 152 152 0 1

261 ABDERHALDEN Christian 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 152 152 0 1

262 COLLARDEAU Tony 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 150 150 0 1

263 YANG Eric 02.40.003 T S C A 149 149 0 1

264 BERARD Jean 09.06.007 TCSL 149 149 0 1

265 MAURY Fabien 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 149 149 0 1

266 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 149 149 0 1

267 SUQUET Eric 09.06.007 TCSL 148 148 0 1

268 MORENO Emmanuel 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 147 147 0 1

269 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 147 147 0 1

270 BRETON Guillaume 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 147 147 0 1

271 CHAPUIS FEVRIER Elodie 04.21.180 C.T.P. COTE D'OR 146 146 0 1

272 DUFOUR Yves 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 146 146 0 1

273 PAUCOT André 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 145 145 0 1

274 BOITEUX Jean-Paul 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 145 145 0 1

275 BERNIER Serge 27.87.054 ASTIRA 145 145 0 1

276 MASCLET Jean-Pierre 12.57.035 USTV 144 144 0 1

277 NOYEL Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 144 144 0 1

278 LEVET-COUSIN Cathy 27.19.159 ST BRIVISTE 144 144 0 1

279 QUINZIN Jean Pierre 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 143 143 0 1
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280 JONNEAUX Nicolas 16.02.187 ST LAON 143 143 0 1

281 FABIEN Didier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 142 142 0 1

282 BOULANGER André 17.17.003 ARQUEBUSIER MARENNES 142 142 0 1

283 MONASSI Pierre 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 142 142 0 1

284 NOERDINGER Philippe 09.06.232 TCFO 141 141 0 1

285 BARNET Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 141 141 0 1

286 MOUDIN Jackie 13.42.140 ARQUEBUSIERS DE SAINT-CHAMOND 141 141 0 1

287 HIE Aurélien 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 141 28 141 0 2

288 NOEL Christophe 08.51.213 FRATERNELLE DE GRAUVES 140 140 0 1

289 OLIVIERI Jean-François 09.06.007 TCSL 140 140 0 1

290 JAMET Christiane 10.95.991 ROISSY AST 125 140 140 0 2

291 LEUPOLD Claire 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 140 140 0 1

292 ALIPHAT Jean-Pierre 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

293 BLANPIED Christophe 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 139 139 0 1

294 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 139 139 0 1

295 GENEST Sébastien 03.63.025 ST DE CHABRELOCHE 138 138 0 1

296 ZWIERSKI Pierre 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 138 138 0 1

297 ROSENFELD Jorge 19.82.105 A.T MONTALBANAIS 138 138 0 1

298 PEPERKAMP Marc 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 138 138 0 1

299 LEOMENT Bernard 27.87.054 ASTIRA 138 138 0 1

300 HANTZALIS François 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 137 137 0 1

301 GROUBER Sylvain 12.57.035 USTV 137 137 0 1

302 GUERRIER  Yann 09.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 135 135 0 1

303 JACQUES Julien 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 135 135 0 1

304 COURIOL Herbert 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 135 135 0 1

305 FOULET Gabriel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 133 133 0 1

306 HOMEHR Jean-Charles 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 133 133 0 1

307 FUXA Chanda 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 132 132 0 1

308 CRISPU Frederic 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 87 131 131 0 2

309 FOURNEAUX Didier 14.76.077 T.C. ROUXMESNIL 131 131 0 1

310 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 131 126 131 0 2

311 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 130 130 0 1

312 PESCHER Pierre-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 130 130 0 1

313 BRESLER Eric 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 129 129 0 1

314 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 128 128 0 1

315 NICOLLAUD Olivier 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 128 128 0 1

316 RATEL Quentin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 128 128 0 1

317 NOYEL Nadine 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 127 127 0 1

318 DELMOTTE  Pierre 09.06.007 TCSL 126 126 0 1

319 HEINTZ Rodolphe 12.57.111 ATC 126 126 0 1

320 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 126 126 0 1

321 THOMAS Thierry 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 126 126 0 1

322 POMMIER Julien 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 126 126 0 1

323 KOCH Olivier 12.57.111 ATC 125 125 0 1

324 MAILLIET Pascal 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 125 125 0 1

325 BREUIL Andre 27.87.054 ASTIRA 125 125 0 1

326 SCORDINO Patrick 09.06.232 TCFO 124 124 0 1

327 LANDROT Thomas 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 123 123 0 1

328 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 123 123 0 1

329 CHARTON Olivier 04.71.126 S.E..T.P. CHALON / SAONE 122 92 122 0 2

330 MIGEON Alexandre 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 122 122 0 1

331 LIEBAERT Christophe 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 122 122 0 1

332 BERTIN Gerard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 122 122 0 1

333 JAMET André 10.95.991 ROISSY AST 121 77 121 0 2

334 FRISQUET Raphaël 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 120 120 0 1

335 GOUILLY Pascal 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 119 119 0 1

336 DECHARNE Philippe 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 118 118 0 1

337 TRAMBOUZE Eric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 118 118 0 1

338 DOOLAEGHE Eddy 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 118 118 0 1

339 BLAZQUEZ Didier 17.86.044 CS SMARVES 117 117 0 1

340 HUTH Ludovic 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 116 116 0 1

341 GIFFON Marc 10.75.058 ANTP 115 115 0 1

342 DERLINCOURT Stéphane 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 113 113 0 1

343 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 S.T.E.P. CHALON / SAONE 112 102 112 0 2

344 GUIHEMAT Dominique 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 112 112 0 1

345 LEMOUEL Yann 27.87.054 ASTIRA 112 112 0 1

346 LESIMPLE Bruno 09.06.007 TCSL 111 111 0 1

347 OSTERMANN Isabelle 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 111 96 111 0 2

348 THIRREE Bruno 18.13.136 STASA 110 110 0 1

349 MURESAN André 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 109 109 0 1

350 DEPEYRE Eric 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 109 109 0 1

351 DEVILLE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 108 108 0 1

352 LAFFONT Denis 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 108 108 0 1

353 LAFFONT Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 107 107 0 1

354 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 68 106 106 0 2

355 LAURENT Jean-Marie 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 105 105 0 1

356 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 105 105 0 1

357 FAIVRE-PIERRET Alex 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 104 104 0 1

358 TOURNEBISE Francois 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 104 104 0 1

359 VERDIER Frédéric 03.03.004 STA CUSSET 102 102 0 1

360 MACAIRE Alain-Pierre 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 102 102 0 1

361 BRUN Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 100 100 0 1

362 JOUGUET Mathieu 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 99 99 0 1

363 HUBE Edmond 13.42.036 T.O. FOREZIEN 99 99 0 1

364 DAGNEAUX Frédéric 16.80.006 CTCAM 99 99 0 1

365 MAGIORANI Alain 09.06.007 TCSL 97 97 0 1

366 BILLAY Bernard 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 94 94 0 1

367 LOISEAU Johnny 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 93 93 0 1

368 PINGEOT Gérard 16.80.005 TIR ROYEN 92 92 0 1

369 KRUGER Marc 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 92 92 0 1

370 ASTIER Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 91 91 0 1

371 PINOT Gilles 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 91 91 0 1

372 VAN GERVEN Arnoldus 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 90 90 0 1

373 THOMAS Sarah 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 90 90 0 1

374 THIRION Arnaud 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 89 89 0 1
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375 THONIER Mathias 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 72 88 88 0 2

376 ROUSSET Julien 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 88 88 0 1

377 MANDY Pascal 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 72 86 86 0 2

378 MARCEROU Yannick 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 86 86 0 1

379 QUINZIN Roxanne 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 85 85 0 1

380 AVRIL Franck 09.83.162 ST DRAGUIGNAN 84 84 0 1

381 HOMBERT Michel 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 82 82 0 1

382 LECTEZ Vincent 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 82 82 0 1

383 DE POTTER Vincent 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 81 81 0 1

384 NOERDINGER Jean François 09.06.232 TCFO 80 80 0 1

385 REIF Sebastien 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 80 80 0 1

386 GIRAUT Marie-Remy 09.83.162 ST DRAGUIGNAN 77 77 0 1

387 MAILLET Jean-Paul 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 76 76 0 1

388 CAPDEVIELLE Joël 19.82.105 A.T MONTALBANAIS 71 71 0 1

389 POSTIC Arnaud 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 70 70 0 1

390 DEDIEU Franck 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 68 68 0 1

391 LEMAIRE Ludovic 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 68 68 0 1

392 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 61 61 0 1

393 PROST Karl 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 60 60 0 1

394 VERGES William 09.06.232 TCFO 60 60 0 1

395 MASGONTY Philippe 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 57 57 0 1

396 WEBER Gregory 09.06.232 TCFO 56 56 0 1

397 VAGINAY Ludovic 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 55 55 0 1

398 BARBERY Olivier 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 52 52 0 1

399 GUYON Loïc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 50 50 0 1

400 GORGUES Olivier 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 49 49 0 1

401 CROUZY Joanna 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 49 49 0 1

402 GRIFFA Sandy 09.06.007 TCSL 48 48 0 1

403 CONRAD Sigrid 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 47 47 0 1

404 VACILLE Grégoire 16.80.030 LE REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 44 44 0 1

405 ARAGON Christophe 19.09.100 ST DU PAYS D OLMES 42 42 0 1

406 DUREISSEIX Michele 27.87.054 ASTIRA 40 40 0 1

407 PHELIZON Jean-Luc 27.87.054 ASTIRA 35 35 0 1

408 GAMEZ Christian 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 25 25 0 1

409 MORERE Julien 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 20 20 0 1

410 GRESSET Marc 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 3 3 0 1
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1 PARACHEY Philippe 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 194 183 166 179 194 194 4

2 LECOCQ Bruno 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 172 192 187 192 192 3

3 MENANT Hervé 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 187 179 192 192 192 3

4 BATTU Jean-Claude 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 178 185 189 178 189 189 4

5 CHASSAGNE Damien 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 186 184 186 182 188 188 188 5

6 SAUVAGE Samuel 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 185 183 188 188 188 3

7 GAUTHERON Claude 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 187 176 178 187 187 3

8 VALLET Dominique 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 184 187 183 175 187 187 4

9 TOURNADE Benoit 02.33.105 T.S PINEUILH 143 165 186 186 186 3

10 PACE Michel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 169 169 181 186 185 186 186 5

11 AVINIO Stephane 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 177 169 186 186 186 3

12 BARONNET Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 162 181 182 185 185 185 4

13 POULET Jean 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 185 177 179 185 185 3

14 FONTENOY Yann 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 170 171 185 185 185 3

15 REYBARD Jean-Paul 04.21.161 CHEVALIERS DIJONNAIS 176 175 184 184 184 3

16 AMMOURI Zaher 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 184 178 183 175 184 184 4

17 NOYEL Thierry 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 183 180 158 183 183 3

18 KALETA Sylvain 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 179 173 167 179 179 3

19 BERTIN Gilbert 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 179 171 174 177 179 179 4

20 MAISANS  Jean-Jacques 16.80.030 REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 153 174 176 176 176 3

21 CESTIER Gabriel 03.63.221 S.T.A.R. CLERMONT-FD 146 158 175 175 175 3

22 MARCHEIX Michel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 175 138 142 175 175 3

23 AULNER Laeticia 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 131 147 173 173 173 3

24 JOBARD Patrice 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 172 161 160 172 172 3

25 SPY Roland 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 144 151 167 167 167 3

26 CHAULIER Jean-Pierre 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 153 165 163 155 165 165 4

27 TISSIER Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 141 165 147 165 165 3

28 CORONEOS Régis 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 161 161 164 130 164 164 4

29 FROIDEFOND Fabrice 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 164 159 155 164 164 3

30 BORDERIE Fabrice 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 147 158 161 161 161 3

31 GUILLOU Jean-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 153 155 159 159 159 3

32 BEURRIER Alexandre 17.17.165 S.T.E JONZACAISE TIR 126 148 158 158 158 3

33 COSTANTINI André 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 135 112 153 153 153 3

34 HABEILLON Jean-Luc 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 121 105 151 151 151 3

35 DIETRICH Thierry 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 147 122 111 147 147 3

36 GUEGAN Erik 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 127 145 140 145 145 3

37 THUILLARD Stephane 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 143 140 136 135 143 143 4

38 CARBALLARES Nicolas 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 189 189 0 1

39 THOUCHKAIEFF Pascal 11.11.097 ST CASTELNAUDARY 189 176 189 0 2

40 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 188 188 0 1

41 RICHARD Rémi 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 183 188 188 0 2

42 GRAUBY Noël 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 187 174 187 0 2

43 GIRARD Stephane 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 186 186 0 1

44 DAUFFER Patrice 12.57.600 STEL 186 186 0 1

45 AMADIEU Joël 03.63.236 T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON 171 185 185 0 2

46 MUCCHIELLI Dominique 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 181 185 185 0 2

47 MIALON Hervé 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 185 176 185 0 2

48 BLAVOT Thierry  16.02.049 L'ESPERANCE ST MICHEL 185 174 185 0 2

49 PEREIRA DE SOUZA Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 185 182 185 0 2

50 FASCIAUX Yannick 27.23.188 S.T.S GUERET 185 185 0 1

51 NGUYEN Duy-Son 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 184 184 0 1

52 GAUTHEROT Patrick 04.21.120 TS GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN 153 183 183 0 2

53 MORELLI Robert 09.06.007 TCSL 183 183 0 1

54 VILLAR Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 183 183 0 1

55 LANCRY Pascal 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 173 183 183 0 2

56 NOLASCO Fabienne 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 183 183 0 1

57 BOLTEAU Bruno 02.33.021 LIBOURNE 182 182 0 1

58 DERLIN Bruno  08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 182 182 0 1

59 PLAZERD Laurent 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 182 182 0 1

60 DE FILIPPI Laurent 09.06.007 TCSL 182 182 0 1

61 BOUTIN Pascale Sabine 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 182 176 182 0 2

62 KOCH Eric 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 181 172 181 0 2

63 MICHEL Gregory  12.88.421 EPINAL 181 181 0 1

64 MEÏ Norbert 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 181 181 0 1

65 TAILLEZ Christian 15.62.043 CBM TIR 181 181 0 1

66 NICOLLAUD Olivier 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 181 181 0 1

67 CHAUVELOT Jérémie 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 180 180 0 1

68 DAUFFER Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 180 180 0 1

69 TELITOCCI Catherine 12.57.600 STEL 180 180 0 1

70 RAVARD Isabelle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 180 180 0 1

71 DARLE Daniel 15.62.043 CBM TIR 180 180 0 1

72 CAUDRON Bruno 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 180 180 0 1

73 MILLET François 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 172 180 180 0 2

74 FAVARD Stephane 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 180 180 0 1

75 MILLET Louis 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 179 178 179 0 2

76 SAINT GERMAIN André 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 179 169 179 0 2

77 COFFRE Thierry 14.76.077 T.C. ROUXMESNIL 178 178 0 1

78 BOOS Daniel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 178 178 0 1

79 BOBET Gilles 12.57.119 ATC 177 177 0 1

80 DADOY Thierry 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 177 177 0 1

81 SCHAUTERDEN Philippe 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 177 177 0 1

82 RACAGEL Sébastien 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 177 177 0 1

83 DEFAYE Dominique 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 177 177 0 1

84 CLAIRET Thierry 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 176 176 0 1

85 LE MOING  Bernard 09.83.164 ST TOULON 176 176 0 1

86 CAVALLI Sébastien 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 176 176 0 1

87 FOLLIOT Jérôme 12.88.421 EPINAL 176 176 0 1

88 LECLERC Davy 12.88.421 EPINAL 176 176 0 1

89 THINON Benoit 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 176 131 176 0 2
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90 SZYBOWICZ Laurent 15.59.143 UT VILLENEUVE ASCQ 176 150 176 0 2

91 CAPIRCIO Patrice 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 175 175 0 1

92 MAYNARD Robert 09.06.007 TCSL 175 175 0 1

93 LELU Christophe 12.88.421 EPINAL 175 175 0 1

94 JARDIN Christophe 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 175 175 0 1

95 JEANDILLON Vincent 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 160 175 175 0 2

96 CASTAGNA Philippe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 174 174 0 1

97 SERGENT  Guillaume 09.06.007 TCSL 174 174 0 1

98 MARTINI Olivier 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 174 174 0 1

99 MASGONTY Isabelle 10.91.833 ETRECHY TIR SPORTIF 174 174 0 1

100 ZAETS Igor 11.34.016 C.T.M.C 174 174 0 1

101 CHIARI Alexis 12.88.421 EPINAL 174 174 0 1

102 BURDIN Patrick 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 174 150 174 0 2

103 SANCHEZ Hervé 13.69.029 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 174 174 0 1

104 MICHEL Rodolphe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 173 173 0 1

105 TRIMBALET Eric 03.03.095 TC RPNA 173 173 0 1

106 DESMAREST Denis 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 173 151 173 0 2

107 MARCHAL Florian  08.52.118 ST CHEVILLON 173 173 0 1

108 BRUNET Sébastien 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 173 162 173 0 2

109 DISSERAND Katia 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 173 173 0 1

110 DUBOURDIEU Mikael 02.40.006 T S C A 172 172 0 1

111 LHOTE Pierre-Alexandre 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 172 172 0 1

112 GIAIMO Stéphane 09.06.007 TCSL 172 172 0 1

113 GUYON Grégory 09.06.007 TCSL 172 172 0 1

114 DURANTI Michel 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 172 172 0 1

115 DUFOUR Yves 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 172 172 0 1

116 LACHE Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 172 169 172 0 2

117 GALTIER Patrick 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 171 126 171 0 2

118 DE SAEVER Jean-Pierre 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 171 171 0 1

119 BODET Jérôme 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 171 159 171 0 2

120 ROBLES Michel 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 171 171 0 1

121 DEPEYRE Eric 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 150 171 171 0 2

122 LIEGEON Franck 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 170 170 0 1

123 VAUCANSON Hubert 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 163 170 170 0 2

124 LEROY Isabelle 15.59.143 UT VILLENEUVE ASCQ 170 142 170 0 2

125 DELCOURT Michel 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 170 161 170 0 2

126 COURIOL Herbert 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 170 170 0 1

127 FUXA Chanda 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 170 170 0 1

128 MASGONTY Julien 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 169 169 0 1

129 DUHAYON Luc 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 169 163 169 0 2

130 AGNELLO Philippe 19.31.055 TS TOULOUSE BESSIERES 169 169 0 1

131 MOLLARD Philippe 02.40.003 T S C A 168 168 0 1

132 SCHACKMANN Rémi 04.89.143 LA PARIOTE SENONAISE 161 168 168 0 2

133 MEDUNITSA Andrey 09.06.007 TCSL 168 168 0 1

134 PLANTIN-BONAVITA Sylvie 09.06.007 TCSL 168 168 0 1

135 ZUKAUSKAS Olivier 09.06.013 GAZELEC TIR 168 168 0 1

136 BARRIELLE Jean-Pierre 09.83.164 ST TOULON 168 168 0 1

137 TRAUSCH Stéphane 12.54.090 LE RALLIEMENT 168 168 0 1

138 DEPAZ Samuel 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 168 168 0 1

139 VEUTIN Stéphane 12.57.600 STEL 168 168 0 1

140 BARNET Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 168 155 168 0 2

141 DE SAEVER Héléne 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 168 168 0 1

142 DUPRE Cyril 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 168 147 168 0 2

143 NEUVILLE Laurent 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 167 134 167 0 2

144 BOUR Pierre 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 167 160 167 0 2

145 BROSIUS Régis 12.57.111 ATC 167 167 0 1

146 COLOMB Paul 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 167 167 0 1

147 ESCASSUT Fabien 19.31.079 S.T.T.S. 167 167 0 1

148 PESCHER Pierre-Marie 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 167 167 0 1

149 GERMANIC Vincent 04.21.120 ST PLOMBIEROISE 157 166 166 0 2

150 VOUILLON Vincent 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 166 166 0 1

151 JUNG Christian 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 166 166 0 1

152 JOUAULT Jean-Luc 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 166 166 0 1

153 BELLI Farid 12.57.019 CT MONTIGNY 166 166 0 1

154 CLAVERIE Frédéric 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 166 166 0 1

155 ALIPHAT Jean-Pierre 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 166 166 0 1

156 SAUZET Olivier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 143 165 165 0 2

157 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 165 165 0 1

158 HILAIRE Chantal 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 165 165 0 1

159 BERBERICH Henri 16.60.005 LA CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 165 165 0 1

160 CHASSAGNE Pascal 17.86.150 FRANCE LIBERTE T.O.P 165 165 0 1

161 CUSTO Anthony 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 165 158 165 0 2

162 VILLATTE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 165 146 165 0 2

163 AUBERTIN Claude 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 164 164 0 1

164 VIGNON Jerome 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 164 164 0 1

165 TISSIER Stéphane 09.06.007 TCSL 164 164 0 1

166 MATHIEU Michel 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 164 164 0 1

167 LACROIX Ludivine 14.61.014 A.T.C.P. ALENCON 164 164 0 1

168 ROSENFELD Jorge 19.82.105 A.T. MONTALBANAIS 164 164 0 1

169 QUINZIN Jean Pierre 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 163 163 0 1

170 SINHA Tilak 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 163 163 0 1

171 LAURENT Jean-Marie 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 163 163 0 1

172 ZAMBITO Antoine  12.57.111 ATC 163 163 0 1

173 BOITEUX Jean-Paul 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 163 163 0 1

174 FOURNIER Christophe 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 162 162 0 1

175 DE LUCAS Serrafino 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 162 161 162 0 2

176 MICHON Jean-Louis 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 162 158 162 0 2

177 ROBERT Jean-François 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 162 155 162 0 2

178 BOCCIARELLI Raphaël 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 162 156 162 0 2

179 LIEBAERT Christophe 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 162 162 0 1

180 FONTENOY Roch 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 145 162 162 0 2

181 FAIVRE-PIERRET Alex 23.70.065 CIBLE DU VAL DE SAONE 162 150 162 0 2

182 CHARTON Olivier 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 161 140 161 0 2
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183 PERONNET Jérémy 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 161 161 0 1

184 DE-SAEVERT Héléne 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 161 161 0 1

185 CARAVIA Jean-Pierre 18.13.033 CTPN 161 161 0 1

186 JEANNOT Edouard 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 152 161 161 0 2

187 BERTRAND Gérard 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 146 160 160 0 2

188 BONHOMMES Gilles 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 160 160 0 1

189 BERNARD Christophe 03.63.260 C.T. CASTELPONTIN 140 160 160 0 2

190 PILLIEN Michel 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 160 160 0 1

191 DUVAUCHEL Jean-Sébastien 04.71.128 S.T. CREUSOT 160 144 160 0 2

192 LAVOCAT Philippe 09.83.162 ST DRAGUIGNAN 160 160 0 1

193 NOLASCO Savino 15.62.111 FTA BULLY LES MINES 160 160 0 1

194 MAURENS Jean-Pierre 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 145 160 160 0 2

195 MONASSI Pierre 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 160 160 0 1

196 NEAULT Thibaud 04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 159 159 0 1

197 NOEL Christophe 08.51.213 FRATERNELLE DE GRAUVES 159 159 0 1

198 NOERDINGER  Philippe 09.06.232 TCFO 159 159 0 1

199 FRANCHINA Eric 12.57.600 STEL 159 159 0 1

200 PINGEOT Gérard 16.80.005 TIR ROYEN 159 159 0 1

201 MAURY Fabien 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 159 159 0 1

202 BERNIER Serge 27.87.054 ASTIRA 159 159 0 1

203 THOMAS Michel 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 159 159 0 1

204 LAIGRE Patrick 03.63.236 T.C.C. CHATEL-GUYON 158 151 158 0 2

205 REBOLLAR Dany 08.52.119 CHEMINOTS SPORTIFS BRAGARDS 158 158 0 1

206 BELLET Fabrice 10.78.003 TNV 158 158 0 1

207 BRESLER Eric 10.95.999 ST PONTOISE 158 158 0 1

208 PERRIN Richard 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 158 158 0 1

209 IPPERTI Patrick 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 158 158 0 1

210 AMOUROUX Bernard 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 158 158 0 1

211 DISSERAND Anthony 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 158 158 0 1

212 MARNAT Alain 09.06.007 TCSL 157 157 0 1

213 VANNOYE Ludovic 09.83.040 CSA MED 157 157 0 1

214 OUDOT Thierry  12.88.427 GOLBEY 157 157 0 1

215 FUXA Philippe 19.09.099 ST PAMIERS 157 157 0 1

216 GUILHEMAT Dominique 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 138 157 157 0 2

217 BETOULLE Patrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 157 157 0 1

218 CEZARD Didier 05.44.001 ST MICHELOISE THARONNAISE 156 156 0 1

219 ALVAREZ Franck 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 156 156 0 1

220 COLLARDEAU Tony 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 156 156 0 1

221 WISNIEWSKI Eric 18.13.136 STASA 115 156 156 0 2

222 TANGIS Serge 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 156 156 0 1

223 LAVAL Damien 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 156 156 0 1

224 DUMAIN Mathieu 08.52.118 ST CHEVILLON 155 155 0 1

225 BADI Emmanuelle 09.83.164 ST TOULON 155 155 0 1

226 GROUBER Sylvain 12.57.035 USTV 155 155 0 1

227 GILLARD Pierre 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 155 155 0 1

228 PRIGENT Dominique 17.17.003 ARQUEBUSIER MARENNES 155 150 155 0 2

229 CARRATALA Fabian 17.79.003 L'AVENIR D'AIFFRES 155 155 0 1

230 VALLI Larissa 18.13.136 STASA 155 155 0 1

231 SOILLE Aurelie 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 155 155 0 1

232 CARRETERO Longino 03.03.095 TC RPNA 154 154 0 1

233 RAGE Bruno 04.71.126 STEP CHALON/SAONE 141 154 154 0 2

234 LONGA Claude 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 154 154 0 1

235 ROBERT Bernard 02.33.098 A T C B A 153 153 0 1

236 HAVREZ Jean 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 153 153 0 1

237 BENOIT Patrick 09.06.010 CT SOSPEL 153 153 0 1

238 GAILLARD Cédric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 153 153 0 1

239 CAPDEVIELLE Joël 19.82.105 A.T. MONTALBANAIS 153 153 0 1

240 BAUGEY Thierry 23.70.007 ECOLE DE TIR VESOUL 153 153 0 1

241 MOULUN Mickael 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 153 153 0 1

242 TRINQUET Jean 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 152 119 152 0 2

243 MAINERI  Jean-Claude 09.06.007 TCSL 152 152 0 1

244 MARC Jean-Pascal 09.06.007 TCSL 152 152 0 1

245 FERRY André 12.88.421 EPINAL 152 152 0 1

246 MARCEROU Yannick 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 152 152 0 1

247 BRETON Guillaume 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 152 152 0 1

248 TALBERT Jean-François 10.77.845 CAT VAUDOY 151 151 0 1

249 MURAT Olivier 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 151 151 0 1

250 THOMAS Nicolas 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 151 87 151 0 2

251 LAFFONT Lionel 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 151 151 0 1

252 MAILLARD Thierry Roland 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 150 150 0 1

253 DUPUY Jean-Michel 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 150 90 150 0 2

254 VIOLA Alain 13.69.108 T.O. LYONNAIS 150 150 0 1

255 LEVET-COUSIN Cathy 27.19.159 ST BRIVISTE 150 150 0 1

256 RACAUD Patrick 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 150 150 0 1

257 CAMUS Benoît 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 123 149 149 0 2

258 DE-SAEVERT Jean-Pierre 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 149 149 0 1

259 GUERRIN Jean-Louis 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 149 126 149 0 2

260 GRAILLON Patrice 02.40.003 T S C A 148 148 0 1

261 BEURRIER Gilles 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 148 148 0 1

262 GIORDAN Cédric 09.06.007 TCSL 148 148 0 1

263 DERLINCOURT Stéphane 11.66.052 ST DE SALEILLES 148 148 0 1

264 GUERRIER Yann 09.06.085 ASCT LA TURBIE 147 147 0 1

265 TRAMBOUZE Eric 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 147 147 0 1

266 MANDY Pascal 16.60.005 CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 105 147 147 0 2

267 JOURNEL Hervé 16.80.030 REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 147 147 0 1

268 FOURNERET Maurine 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 147 147 0 1

269 HIVER Gilles 09.06.007 TCSL 145 145 0 1

270 CHEVALIER Jean-Paul 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 145 145 0 1

271 AVENATI Boris 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 144 144 0 1

272 GOMBERT Philippe 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 144 144 0 1

273 ETOURNEAU Christophe 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 144 144 0 1

274 BORDENAVE Christian 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 135 144 144 0 2

275 BIALOWAS Beatrice 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 127 144 144 0 2
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276 BOYER Jerome 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 144 144 0 1

277 DORNE Michel 07.37.126 C T S T 143 143 0 1

278 BONHUR Noël 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 143 143 0 1

279 AULNER Philippe 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 143 101 143 0 2

280 FOURNERET Eric 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 143 143 0 1

281 RATEL Quentin 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 143 143 0 1

282 THOMAS Sarah 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 143 143 0 1

283 SUQUET Eric 09.06.007 TCSL 142 142 0 1

284 PLANET Julien 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 141 141 0 1

285 MIGEON Alexandre 10.78.773 PRO PATRIA MONTESSON 141 141 0 1

286 QUERBES Lionel 12.57.019 CT MONTIGNY 141 141 0 1

287 RUET Christophe 16.02.187 ST LAON 141 141 0 1

288 FOURNERET Laura 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 141 141 0 1

289 MULLER Jean-Claude 07.41.004 C.T SELLOIS 140 140 0 1

290 THOMAS Thierry 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 140 140 0 1

291 JACQUES Julien 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 140 140 0 1

292 TERRY Philip 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 140 140 0 1

293 GASCHET Jérome 09.06.007 TCSL 139 139 0 1

294 OLIVIERI Jean-François 09.06.007 TCSL 139 139 0 1

295 MASCLET Jean-Pierre 12.57.035 USTV 139 139 0 1

296 BONNIN Frederic 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 138 138 0 1

297 CHABAUD Simon 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 138 138 0 1

298 WAGNER Christophe 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 138 138 0 1

299 NOYEL Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 137 137 0 1

300 PILETTE Olivier 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 137 137 0 1

301 MORENO Emmanuel 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 136 136 0 1

302 CASTELA Roland 09.83.003 CT SEILLONNAIS 135 135 0 1

303 AVRIL Franck 09.83.162 ST DRAGUIGNAN 135 135 0 1

304 JAMET Christiane 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 135 132 135 0 2

305 LEOMENT Bernard 27.87.054 ASTIRA 135 135 0 1

306 REIF Sébastien 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 134 134 0 1

307 LANDROT Thomas 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 132 132 0 1

308 CARLOTTI Arnaud 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 132 132 0 1

309 JONNEAUX Nicolas 16.02.187 ST LAON 132 132 0 1

310 DULAQUAIS Arnaud 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 131 125 131 0 2

311 BILLAY Bernard 03.03.003 A.S.T TREIGNATOISE 130 130 0 1

312 BRUSON Laurent  04.21.092 A.T.S. PERRIGNY DIJON 130 130 0 1

313 JAMET André 16.60.013 A.S. TIR CREIL 130 112 130 0 2

314 HOMEHR Jean-Charles 16.80.006 ATC CHU AMIENS 130 130 0 1

315 HUTH Ludovic 12.55.002 LA POUDRIERE 129 129 0 1

316 BOULANGER André 17.17.003 ARQUEBUSIER MARENNES 129 129 0 1

317 LEVENEZ Cyril 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 128 128 0 1

318 SCORDINO Patrick 09.06.232 TCFO 127 127 0 1

319 HEINTZ Rodolphe 12.57.111 ATC 127 127 0 1

320 JOURNEL Sylvain 16.80.030 REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 127 127 0 1

321 LAFFONT Denis 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 127 127 0 1

322 MISTAUDY Jean-Michel 27.87.054 ASTIRA 127 127 0 1

323 HANTZALIS François 04.58.085 ARQUEBUSE COSNOISE 126 126 0 1

324 MARTIN Claude 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 126 126 0 1

325 TOTTI Jean-Denis 12.54.094 ST JARNISY 126 126 0 1

326 LORSCHEIDER  Marc 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 126 126 0 1

327 DUMUNIER Gisèle 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 126 126 0 1

328 VERANY André 09.06.007 TCSL 125 125 0 1

329 PAUCOT André 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 125 125 0 1

330 TOUCHARD Bernard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 125 125 0 1

331 LEMAIRE Ludovic 20.38.203 RHODIA CLUB TIR 123 123 0 1

332 RICARD Julien 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 123 123 0 1

333 CRISPU Frederic 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 116 122 122 0 2

334 ANCEL Christophe 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 122 122 0 1

335 TRONCY Jean-Bapt 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 122 122 0 1

336 HIELY Cedric 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 122 118 122 0 2

337 ROUSSET Julien 20.38.035 TIR CIBLE MONTALIEU 122 122 0 1

338 DELMOTTE Pierre 09.06.007 TCSL 121 121 0 1

339 MILLET Stephane 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 121 116 121 0 2

340 MISTAUDY Theo 27.87.054 ASTIRA 121 121 0 1

341 THONIER Mathias 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 93 120 120 0 2

342 WEBER Grégory 09.06.232 TCFO 120 120 0 1

343 ABDERHALDEN Christian 17.16.136 STAND ANGOUMOISIN 120 120 0 1

344 NOERDINGER  Jean-François 09.06.232 TCFO 119 119 0 1

345 THIRION Arnaud 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 119 119 0 1

346 DECHARNE Philippe 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 118 118 0 1

347 DHUYVETTER Lionel 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 118 94 118 0 2

348 SEMMET Jurgen 12.57.005 AT GROS REDERCHING 117 117 0 1

349 LEMOUEL Yann 27.87.054 ASTIRA 117 117 0 1

350 BONHOMME Gilles 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 116 116 0 1

351 BERARD Jean 09.06.007 TCSL 116 116 0 1

352 GOULET Yann 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 116 116 0 1

353 LECARDEUR Jacki 17.17.165 S.T.E JONZACAISE TIR 115 92 115 0 2

354 THIRREE Bruno 18.13.136 STASA 114 114 0 1

355 KRUGER Marc 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 114 114 0 1

356 GIRAUT  Marie-Rémy 09.83.162 ST DRAGUIGNAN 113 113 0 1

357 GIFFON Marc 10.75.058 ANTP 113 113 0 1

358 CALONNE Isabelle 15.62.043 CARABINIERS BILLY MONTIGNY 113 113 0 1

359 FABRE Bernard 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 112 112 0 1

360 FRISQUET Raphaël 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 112 112 0 1

361 VACILLE Gregoire 16.80.030 REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 112 112 0 1

362 OSTERMANN Isabelle 12.54.002 ST LAXOU 111 89 111 0 2

363 DOOLAEGHE Eddy 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 111 111 0 1

364 BOURDENET Jean-Marie 23.70.065 CIBLE VAL-DE-SAONE 111 111 0 1

365 PATIER Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 111 111 0 1

366 HIERNARD Helene 17.16.050 T.S RUPIFICALDIEN 54 110 110 0 2

367 LARIVE Gauthier 12.57.006 LA BALISTIQUE 109 109 0 1

368 MAILLIET Pascal 19.09.102 TIR EN PAYS COUSERANS 109 109 0 1
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369 BRUN Philippe 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 109 109 0 1

370 BLANPIED Christophe 13.69.144 S.T.S. LYON 108 108 0 1

371 PROST Karl 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 106 106 0 1

372 GUIZOL Olivier 09.06.007 TCSL 106 106 0 1

373 QUINZIN Roxanne 04.71.125 C. ARQUEBUSE CHAGNY 105 105 0 1

374 DE POTTER Vincent 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 104 104 0 1

375 CHARMET Jean-Marc 13.69.050 C.T. BEAUJOLAIS 104 104 0 1

376 ARAGON Christophe 19.09.100 ST PAYS D OLMES 104 104 0 1

377 CONRAD Sigrid 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 101 101 0 1

378 LOISEAU Johnny 27.87.175 S.S.L.T. 101 101 0 1

379 MAILLET Jean-Paul 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 100 100 0 1

380 PEPERKAMP Marc 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 100 100 0 1

381 GUEANT Sébastien 16.02.125 CARABINIERS ST QUENTINOIS 99 99 0 1

382 HIE Aurélien 16.60.116 ST LE RALLIEMENT 99 99 0 1

383 ASTIER Alain 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 98 98 0 1

384 PINOT Gilles 16.60.005 LA CIBLE CLERMONTOISE 98 98 0 1

385 GOUILLY Pascal 27.87.091 A.S TIR ST JUNIEN 98 98 0 1

386 GILETTA Fabrice 09.06.007 TCSL 97 97 0 1

387 MAGIORANI Alain 09.06.007 TCSL 96 96 0 1

388 LEUPOLD Claire 12.57.013 LA LIGNE DE MIRE 95 95 0 1

389 DUQUENNOIS  Jean-François 09.06.007 TCSL 94 94 0 1

390 GRIFFA Sandy 09.06.007 TCSL 94 94 0 1

391 FORTUNE Francis 09.06.107 TS ANTIBES 94 94 0 1

392 BOBET Isabelle 12.57.111 ATC 94 94 0 1

393 BACKENSTRASS Arnaud 12.57.600 STEL 94 94 0 1

394 DEVILLE Alain 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 94 94 0 1

395 BERTIN Gerard 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 91 91 0 1

396 CROUZY Joanna 27.87.002 C.T. LA VALOUZE 90 90 0 1

397 TOURNEBISE Francois 27.87.036 C.A.M TIR 90 90 0 1

398 BLAZQUEZ Didier 17.86.044 CS SMARVES 89 89 0 1

399 STEINER Violette 18.13.033 CTPN 88 88 0 1

400 GENEST Sébastien 03.63.025 ST DE CHABRELOCHE 87 87 0 1

401 FABIEN Didier 03.03.144 A.S.T.A.M. 85 85 0 1

402 PHELIZON Jean-Luc 27.87.054 ASTIRA 85 85 0 1

403 HUBE Edmond 13.42.036 T.O. FOREZIEN 84 84 0 1

404 DUPONT Guillaume 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 82 82 0 1

405 HEUBER Didier 09.06.007 TCSL 80 80 0 1

406 MACAIRE Alain-Pierre 13.69.051 CT DE L'OUEST 79 79 0 1

407 MASGONTY Philippe 10.92.319 U.S.M MALAKOFF 78 78 0 1

408 BECOURT Florian 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 78 78 0 1

409 PEREZ Christophe 03.03.095 TC RPNA 77 77 0 1

410 BRUNETEAU Marcel 09.83.040 CSA MED 77 77 0 1

411 HOMBERT Michel 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 77 77 0 1

412 YANG Eric 02.40.003 T S C A 74 74 0 1

413 BREUIL Andre 27.87.054 ASTIRA 74 74 0 1

414 BRIDAY Simon 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 73 73 0 1

415 GAMEZ Christian 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 69 69 0 1

416 WROTECKI Henry 16.80.030 REVEIL DOULLENNAIS 63 63 0 1

417 MERLIN Alain 27.87.090 CIBLE LIMOUSINE 61 61 0 1

418 DANCER Armand 04.21.160 ETOILE AUXONNAISE 60 60 0 1

419 SERNEELS Dominique 17.16.001 TIR SPORTIF 16 60 48 60 0 2

420 SAUSSAC Philippe 13.69.016 LUGDUNUM TIR 58 58 0 1

421 ZWIERSKI Pierre 15.59.175 TSR RONCHIN 58 58 0 1

422 BARBERY Olivier 12.55.279 BAR LE DUC 57 57 0 1

423 VIQUERAT Olivier 09.06.004 US CAGNES 56 56 0 1

424 GUYON Loïc 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 52 52 0 1

425 BROT Daniel 13.42.100 S.T.C.R. DE LA LOIRE 49 49 0 1

426 FOURNEAUX Didier 14.76.077 T.C. ROUXMESNIL 49 49 0 1

427 VERGES William 09.06.232 TCFO 47 47 0 1

428 GORGUES Olivier 02.33.086 GIRONDINS TIR 44 44 0 1

429 CHAIZE Vincent 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 37 37 0 1

430 NOYEL Nadine 13.42.055 CIBLE ROANNAISE 34 34 0 1

431 CAIRONI  Luc 09.06.007 TCSL 32 32 0 1

432 LECTEZ Vincent 15.62.308 ST BAPAUME 23 23 0 1


